TECSUN(PV)
H1Z2Z2-K 1/1kV AC (1,5/1,5kV DC)
EN 50618; CPR
Revision: 03. Feb 2021
Prysmian Kabel und Systeme GmbH
Austraße 99    96465 Neustadt b. Coburg
phone.: +49 30 3675 40
email: kontakt@prysmiangroup.com

Global data
Brand TECSUN(PV)
Type designation H1Z2Z2-K
Standard EN 50618
IEC 62930
Certifications / Approvals VDE Approal Mark ( <VDE> ); TÜV-Rheinland Certificate nr. 60103637
Construction product regulation (CPR) CPR acc. to DIN EN 50575, class and DoP-Code: see data table below
DoP: see www.prysmiangroup.com/cpr
Notes on installation
Notes on installation Thanks to more than 20 years of positive experience with direct burial, not only according to
the internal tests performed, but also to the successful installation in PV plants worldwide,
the TECSUN(PV) cables are suitable for direct burial in ground. The corresponding installation
guidelines shall be taken in consideration.
Design features
Conductor Electrolytic tinned copper, finely stranded class 5 in accordance with IEC 60228
Insulation Cross-linked HEPR 120°C
Outer sheath Cross-linked EVA rubber 120°C. Insulation and sheath are solidly bonded (Two-layer-insulation)
Outer sheath colour Black (different colours on request)
Electrical parameters
Rated voltage AC: 1,0/1,0 kV
DC: 1,5/1,5 kV
Max. permissible operating voltage AC 1.2/1.2 kV
Max. permissible operating voltage DC 1,8/1,8 kV
Test voltage AC: 6,5 kV / DC: 15 kV (5 Min.)
Current Carrying Capacity description According to EN 50618, Table A-3
Electrical Tests Acc. to EN 50618, Table 2:
• Conductor Resistance;
• Voltage Test on completed cable (AC and DC);
• Spark Test on insulation; Insulation Resistance (at 20°C and 90°C in water);
• Insulation Long-Term Resistance to DC (10 days, in 85°C water, 1,8 kV DC);
• Surface Resistance of Sheath
PRYSMIAN internal test:
• AD8 (acc. to UL44 sec. 5.4 (>92 weeks)
• Dieletric Strenght;
• Insulation Resistance at 120°C in air.
TECSUN(PV)
H1Z2Z2-K 1/1kV AC (1,5/1,5kV DC)
EN 50618; CPR
Revision: 03. Feb 2021
Prysmian Kabel und Systeme GmbH
Austraße 99    96465 Neustadt b. Coburg
phone.: +49 30 3675 40
email: kontakt@prysmiangroup.com
Technical data, dimensions and weights are
subject to change.
© Prysmian Group, Germany 2020
TECSUN(PV)
H1Z2Z2-K 1/1kV AC (1,5/1,5kV DC)
EN 50618; CPR
Chemical parameters
Performance against fire Acc. to EN 50618, Table 2:
• Single Cable Flame Test per EN 60332-1-2;
• Low Smoke Emission per EN 61034-2 (Light Transmittance > 70%);
• Halogen-free per EN 50525-1, Annex B.
PRYSMIAN internal test:
• Multiple Cable Flame Test per EN 50305-9;
• Low Toxicity per EN 50305 (ITC < 3).
Resistance to oil PRYSMIAN internal test, on sheath:
• 24h, 100°C (meets VDE 0473-811-404, EN 60811-404).
Weather resistance Acc. to EN 50618, Annex E and Table 2:
• UV Resistance on sheath: tensile strength and elongation at break after 720h (360 Cycles) of
exposure to UV lights acc. to EN 50289-4-17, Method A;
• Ozone resistance: per Test Type B (EN 50396)
• AD7 (acc. to EN 50525-2-21 appendix E)
PRYSMIAN internal test:
• Water Absorption (Gravimetric) per EN 60811-402.
• AD8 (acc. to EN 50525-2-21 appendix E)
Acid and alkaline resistance Acc. to EN 50618, Annex B: